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State Office Personnel 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

USDA NRCS VT State Office 
356 Mountain View Drive, Suite 105 
Colchester, Vermont 05446  
Telephone: 802‐951‐6796/Fax:  855‐794‐3677 

Name  Title Ext. Email/Alternate Phone 

Vicky M. Drew  State Conservationist 242 Vicky.Drew@vt.usda.gov 

Amy Overstreet  Public Affairs Officer 221 Amy.Overstreet@vt.usda.gov 

Matthew (Matt) Perry  Office Automation Assistant 222 Matt.Perry@vt.usda.gov 

 
Obediah (Obe) Racicot 

Assistant State Conservationist ‐
Programs  228 

Obediah.Racicot@vt.usda.gov 

Heather Wetzstein  Resource Conservationist 223 Heather.Wetzstein@vt.usda.gov

Diane Ladue  Program Analyst 248 Diane.Ladue@vt.usda.gov 

Kathy Hakey  Easement Specialist 241 Kathryn.Hakey@vt.usda.gov 

Jason Fleury   Easement Specialist  227 Jason.fleury@vt.usda.gov  

 
John Thurgood  

Assistant State  
Conservationist‐Operations   235 

 
John.Thurgood@vt.usda.gov 

Vacant (John Thurgood 
acting)  

ASTC Management & Strategy/ 
Business Manager  226 

Kayla Glerum  Business Services Specialist 300 Kayla.Glerum@vt.usda.gov 

Verna Cooper  Financial Resources Specialist 249 Verna.Cooper@vt.usda.gov  

Robert (Bob) Kort  Management Analyst 233 Bob.Kort@vt.usda.gov 

Lorrie Doering   Office Assistant  225  lorrie.doering@vt.usda.gov  
Rob Allen   State Conservation Engineer  231  rob.allen@vt.usda.gov  

Bob Thompson   Civil Engineer   232  Bob.thompson@vt.usda.gov  

Dave Gauvin   Civil Engineer Technician  237 David.gauvin@vt.usda.gov  

Xavier Rivera   Civil Engineer   265  Xavier.rivera@vt.usda.gov  

Norm Smith   Technical Specialist  nwsmith@gma.vg.net (802) 482‐
3516  

Bob Sylvester   State Resource Conservationist  244  Robert.sylvester@vt.usda.gov  

Toby Alexander   Biologist   229  Toby.alexander@vt.usda.gov  

Sandra Primard   Conservation Agronomist  240  Sandra.primard@vt.usda.gov  

Reed Sims   GIS Specialist   243  Reed.sims@vt.usda.gov  

Kip Potter   Water Quality Specialist  238 Kip.potter@vt.usda.gov  

Jim Eikenberry   Wetlands Specialist  239  James.eikenberry@vt.usda.gov  

Jacob Clay   Archeologist   Jacob.clay@vt.usda.gov  
Berlin (802) 778‐3176 

Kevin Kaija   Conservation Agronomist 
(grazing)  

Kevin.kaija@vt.usda.gov  
(802) 369‐3175 

Thom Villars   Soil Resource Specialist  Thomas.villars@vt.usda.gov  
(802) 369‐3176 

Brandon Carpenter   Soil Conservationist  Brandon.carpenter@vt.usda.gov
(802) 748‐2641 ext. 106  

Al Averill, Jr.   State Soil Scientist (VT and MA)  Al.Averill@ma.usda.gov  
(413) 253‐4382 
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Northeast Zone Field Office Locations and Personnel 

The Northeast Zone includes the Caledonia County, Essex County, Orleans 

County, and White River Natural Resources Conservation Districts (NRCD) 

 
Newport Field Office 
Orleans County NRCD 
59 Waterfront Plaza, Ste. 12 
Newport, VT 05855 
Telephone: 802‐334‐6090 
Fax:   855‐794‐3674 

Name  Position Ext. Email/Alternate Phone 

 
David (Dave) Blodgett 

Zone District 
Conservationist  125  David.Blodgett@vt.usda.gov 

Linere Silloway  Program Assistant 124 Linere.Silloway@vt.usda.gov 

Brenda MacDonald‐Kuper  Soil Conservationist 121 Brenda.MacDonald‐Kuper@vt.usda.gov

Hisashi (Hisa) Kominami  Soil Conservationist 122 Hisashi.Kominami@vt.usda.gov 

 
Sarah Damsell 

Orleans District 
Manager  118 

 
Sarah.Damsell@vt.nrcdnet.net 

 
Justin Michaud 

Land Treatment 
Planner  123  Justin.Michaud@vt.nacdnet.net 

 
Brittany McCarthy 

Land Treatment 
Planner  127  Brittany.Mccarthy@vt.nacdnet.net 

 
Heather Robinson  
Essex County NRCD District 
Manager 

Essex County NRCD, 
c/o Silvio Conte 
National Refuge, 5396 
Rte. 105, Brunswick, VT 
05905 

(802) 424‐5353  
Heather.Robinson@vt.nacdnet.net  
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St. Johnsbury Field Office 
Caledonia and Essex NRCD 
481 Summer St., Ste. 202 
St. Johnsbury, VT 05819  
Telephone:  802‐748‐2641 
Fax:   855‐794‐3674 
 

Name  Position Ext. Email/Alternate Phone 

 
Jacob Clough 

Civil Engineering 
Technician  117  Jacob.Clough@vt.usda.gov 

Nicholas (Nick) Comerci  Soil Conservationist 101 Nicholas.Comerci@vt.usda.gov 

Brandon Carpenter  Soil Conservationist 106 Brandon.Carpenter@vt.usda.gov 

 
Christina (Tina) McGranaghan 

Soil Conservationist 
Technician  109  Christina.McGranaghan@vt.usda.gov 

 
Margaret (Maggie) Hayes 

 
Pathway  Margaret.Hayes@vt.usda.gov 

 
Kerry O’Brien 

Caledonia District 
Manager  110  Kerry.Obrien@vt.nacdnet.net 

 
Tim McKay 

 
Technical Specialist 

Tmckay54@gmail.com 
(802) 592‐3366 

 

 

 

 

 

 
White River Junction  
White River NRCD 
28 Farmvu Dr. 
White River Jct., VT 05001 
Telephone:  802‐254‐9766 
Fax:    855‐426‐4822 
 

Name  Position Ext. Email/Alternate Phone 

 
Vacant 

 
Soil Conservationist 

369‐
3177 

 
William (Bill) Van Fossen 

Civil Engineering 
Technician 

369‐
3174  William.VanFossen@vt.usda.gov 

 
Marina Welch 

Land Treatment 
Planner 

369‐
3167 

 
Marina.Welch@vt.nrcdnet.net 

 
Judson Peck 

Land Treatment 
Planner 

369‐
3166 

 
Judson.Peck@vt.nacdnet.net 
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Northwest Zone Field Office Location and Personnel 

The Northwest Zone includes the Franklin County, Grand Isle County and 

Lamoille County Natural Resources Conservation Districts (NRCD)  

 
 
 

 
 

 
St. Albans  
Franklin County and Grand Isle 
County NRCD 
27 Fisher Pond Rd., Ste. 1 
St. Albans, VT 05478 
Telephone:  802‐524‐6505 
Fax:   855‐428‐0326 

Name  Position Ext. Email/Alternate Phone 

 
Corey Brink 

Zone District 
Conservationist  118  Corey.Brink@vt.usda.gov 

Bryan Deyette  Program Assistant 101 Bryan.Deyette@vt.usda.gov 

Sarah Larose  Soil Conservationist 127 Sarah.Larose@vt.usda.gov 

 
Ann Lansberry 

Civil Engineering 
Technician  116  Ann.Lansberry@vt.usda.gov 

   
Soil Conservationist  115 

Phil Logan  Civil Engineer 128 Phillip.Logan@vt.usda.gov 

Abbey Miller  Program Assistant

 
Phil Wilson 

Soil Conservation 
Technician  126  Phillip.Wilson@vt.usda.gov 

 
Carissa Stein 

 
Soil Conservationist  117 

 
Carissa.Stein@vt.usda.gov 

 
Lauren Gibson 

Land Treatment 
Planner  114 

 
Lauren.Gibson@vt.nacdnet.net 

 
David Arnold 

Land Treatment 
Planner (RCPP)  113 

 
David.Arnold@vt.nacdnet.net 

 
Ben Gabos 

 
CREP Planner  122 

 
Ben.Gabos@vt.usda.gov  

 
 

Franklin County NRCD 
District Manager  119 

 
Sherri Potvin 

Grand Isle District 
Manager   

giconrcd@aol.com
(802) 372‐5460 

 
Joe Dippel 

Cartographic 
Technician  128 

 
Joseph.Dippel@vt.nacdnet.net 

 
Jeanne Bartlett 

Land Treatment 
Planner  120 

 
Jeanne.Bartlett@vt.nacdnet.net 
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Morrisville Lamoille County NRCD 
109 Professional Dr., Ste. 2 
Morrisville, VT 05661  
Telephone:  802‐888‐4935 
Fax:   855‐428‐0326 
 

Name  Position Ext. Email/Alternate Phone 

Nancy Allen  Soil Conservationist 115 Nancy.Allen@vt.usda.gov 

Kim Jenson  District Manager 113 Kimberly.Jenson@vt.nacdnet.net 

 
Stacey Waterman 

Education Program 
Coordinator  113  Stacey.Waterman@vt.nacdnet.net  

 
 
 
 
Central Zone Field Office Locations and Personnel 
The Central Zone includes the Otter Creek and Winooski Natural Resources 
Conservation Districts (NRCD) 

 
Williston USDA Service Center 
Winooski NRCD 
300 Interstate Corporate Ctr., Ste. 200 
Williston, VT 05495 
Phone:  802‐288‐8155 
Fax: 855‐794‐3678 

Name  Position Ext. Email/Alternate Phone 

Daniel (Danny) Peet  Soil Conservationist 202 Danny.Peet@vt.usda.gov 

Tate Jeffrey  Civil Engineer 119 Tate.Jeffrey@vt.usda.gov 

Michel Lapointe  Civil Engineer 118 Michel.Lapointe@vt.usda.gov 

Vacant   Soil Scientist 203

 
Holly Kreiner 

Storm Water 
Specialist  104 

 
Holly.Kreiner@vt.nacdnet.net 

 
Robert (Rob) Dasey 

Civil Engineer
Technician  116 

 
Robert.Dasey@vt.usda.gov 
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Berlin Field Office 
617 Comstock Rd., Ste. 1 
Berlin, VT 05602 
Telephone:  (802) 828‐4493 
Fax:  855‐794‐3678 
 

Name  Position Ext. Email/Alternate Phone 

Julie Ackerman  Program Assistant 778‐3177 Julie.Ackerman@vt.usda.gov 

Bruce Howlett  Soil Conservationist 778‐3172 Bruce.Howlett@vt.usda.gov 

Jacob Clay (Resource Staff)  Archeologist 778‐3176 Jacob.Clay@vt.usda.gov 

Allen Thompson   Wildlife Biologist  778‐3175 allen.thompson@vermont.gov 

Corrina Parnapy  Winooski NRCD 778‐3179 Corrina.Parnapy@vt.nacdnet.net

Dave Skinas  Technical Specialist 828‐4493 David.Skinas@vt.nacdnet.net 
 

 

 

 

 
Middlebury Field Office 
Otter Creek NRCD 
68 Catamount Park, Ste. B 
Middlebury, VT 05753 
Telephone:  802‐388‐6748 
Fax:  855‐794‐3678 
 

Name  Position Ext. Email/Alternate Phone 

Marybeth Whitten  Zone District 
Conservationist 

127 Marybeth.Whitten@vt.usda.gov 

George Tucker  Soil Conservationist 121 George.Tucker@vt.usda.gov 

 
Peter (Pete) Lossmann 

Soil Conservationist 
Technician  124  Peter.Lossmann@vt.usda.gov 

 
Randall (Randy) Stearns 

Soil Conservationist 
Technician  123  Randall.Stearns@vt.usda.gov 

 
Timothy (Tim) McCoy 

Soil Conservationist 
Technician  131 

 
Timothy.McCoy@vt.usda.gov 

Tyler Gingras  Civil Engineer 125 Tyler.Gingras@vt.usda.gov 

Pam Stefanek  District Manager 126 Pam.Stefanek@vt.nacdnet.net 

 
Cindy Watrous 

Cartographic 
Technician/Land 
Treatment Planner 

129  Cindy.Watrous@vt.nacdnet.net 

Sarah Janson  Soil Conservationist 122 Sarah.Janson@vt.usda.gov 

Joanne Dion  Program Assistant 132 Joanne.Dion@vt.nacdnet.net  

Annalise Carington   RCPP Conservation 
Planner 

129 Annalise.Carington@vt.nacdnet.net 
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South Zone Field Office Locations and Personnel 

The South Zone includes the Bennington County, Ottauquechee, Poultney‐Mettawee, Rutland, and Windham 

County Natural Resources Conservation Districts (NRCD) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Rutland Field Office 
Rutland NRCD 
170 So. Main St., Ste. 4 
Rutland, VT 05701 
Telephone:  802‐775‐8034 
Fax:   855‐426‐4822 
 

Name  Position Ext. Email/Alternate Phone 

 
Nathan (Nate) Hamilton 

Zone District 
Conservationist  118 

 
Nathan.Hamilton@vt.usda.gov 

Joseph (Joe) Roberts  Program Assistant 121 Joseph.Roberts@vt.usda.gov 

 
Sarah (Sally) Eugair 

Soil Conservationist 
Technician  116  Sally.Eugair@vt.usda.gov 

Philip Rivara  Soil Conservationist 126 Philip.Rivara2@vt.usda.gov 

 
Mary Beth Poli 

Soil Conservationist 
Technician  124  Marybeth.Poli@vt.usda.gov 

Leslie (Les) Wright  Civil Engineer 123 Leslie.Wright@vt.usda.gov 

Keith Hartline  Technical Specialist 127 Keith.Hartline@vt.nrcs.gov 

William (Bill) Forbes  Technical Specialist 129 William.Forbes@vt.nacdnet.net 

 
Michelle Smith 

Cartographic 
Technician/Land 
treatment Planner 

119  Michelle.L.Smith@vt.nacdnet.net 

 
Nanci McGuire 

Rutland District 
Manager  117  Nanci.Mcguire@vt.nacdnet.net 

 
Shelly Stiles 

Bennington District 
Manager   

bccd@sover.net
(802) 442‐2275 

 
Hilary Solomon 

Poultney‐Mettowee 
District Manager 

pmnrcd@gmail.com
(802) 287‐8339 
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White River Junction Field Office 
Ottauquechee NRCD 
28 Farmvu Dr. 
White River Jct., VT 05001 
Telephone:  802‐295‐7942 
Fax:   855‐426‐4822 
 

Name  Position Ext. Email/Alternate Phone 

 
Sylvia Harris 

 
Soil Conservationist 

369‐
3173 

 
Sylvia.Harris@vt.usda.gov 

 
Vacant  

 
Soil Conservationist 

369‐
3177 

 
William (Bill) Van Fossen 

Civil Engineering 
Technician 

369‐
3174  William.VanFossen@vt.usda.gov 

Thomas (Thom) Villars 
(Resource Staff) 

Soil Resource 
Specialist 

369‐
3176  Thomas.Villars@vt.usda.gov 

Kevin Kaija 
(Resource Staff) 

 
Agronomist 

369‐
3175  Kevin.Kaija@vt.usda.gov 

Martha Stuart 
(MLRA Staff) 

Soil Scientist/ 
Database Specialist 

369‐
3178  Martha.Stuart@vt.usda.gov 

 
Sue Greenall 

Ottauquechee
District Manager 

369‐
3166 

 
ONRCD1@gmail.com 

 
Marian Welch 

White River 
District Manager 

369‐
3167 

 
Marina.Welch@vt.nacdnet.net 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Brattleboro Field Office 
Windham County NRCD 
28 Vernon St., Ste. 332 
Brattleboro, VT 05301 
Telephone:  802‐689‐3037 
Fax:   855‐426‐4822 
 

Name  Position Ext. Email/Alternate Phone 

 
Sylvia Harris (Temp) 

 
Soil Conservationist 

689‐
3022 

 
Sylvia.Harris@vt.usda.gov 

 
Eliza Rudegeair 

 
District Manager 

689‐
3024 

 
Eliza.Rudegeair@vt.nacdnet.net 

 
Drew Adam 

 
HEL/CREP  

689‐
3029 

 
Drew.Adam@gmail.com  

 
 

 



10 
 

Soil Survey Office Location and Personnel 
 
 
 

 
MLRA‐STJ Office  
481 Summer St., Ste. 202 
St. Johnsbury, VT 05819  
Telephone:  802‐748‐2641 
Fax:  855‐794‐3674 
 

Name  Position Ext. Email/Alternate Phone 

 
Jessica Philippe 

Soil Scientist/ GIS 
Specialist  124  Jessica.Philippe@vt.usda.gov 

 
Roger DeKett 

MLRA Soil Specialist 
– Correlation  111  Roger.Dekett@vt.usda.gov 

 
Martha Stuart 

Soil Scientist/ 
Database Specialist   

Martha.Stuart@vt.usda.gov 
(802) 369‐3178 

 

 
 
 
 
ITS – OCIO Staff Location and Personnel 
 
 
 

 
Bangor, ME 
St. Albans, VT 
Morrisville, VT 
Montpelier, VT 

 

Name  Phone Office Ext. Email/Alternate Phone

ITS‐TSD Service Desk  877‐873‐0783

Dan Heathcote, Group Manager  207‐990‐9149 Maine Dan.Heathcote@me.usda.gov

Michael L’Esperance  802‐524‐6505 St. Albans 111 Michael.Lesperance@vt.usda.gov

Gary Goodell  802‐828‐6051 Montpelier Gary.Goodell@vt.usda.gov 

Ray Fredericks  802‐828‐6052 Montpelier Raymond.Fredericks@vt.usda.gov

 


